



PRESS RELEASE

Unipol acquires from BNL a 1% stake of BNL Vita share capital

Unipol Assicurazioni rises its overall shareholding in BNL Vita to 51%

The price paid amounts to Euro 5,9 million

Unipol Assicurazioni, having obtained the necessary authorizations as provided for by the applicable law, finalized today the acquisition from Banca Nazionale del Lavoro of a 1% stake in BNL Vita, rising its overall shareholding in this company to 51%.

This acquisition is part of the agreement concluded in February 2006 between Unipol Group and BNP Paribas Group, on the occasion of the sale of BNL shares held by Unipol Group.

This operation also follows the agreements subsequently signed by BNL and Unipol, which led to the definition of a new exclusive distribution agreement of BNL Vita's products until 31 December 2011 and of new governance rules for the bancassurance company, aiming at further accelerating its commercial growth to the benefit of its shareholders, Unipol and BNL.

The transaction price amounts to Euro 5.886 million, as set by Fox-Pitt Kelton Ltd., the company jointly appointed by the parties to act as expert for the valuation of BNL Vita.

BNL Vita distributes its products through over 700 BNL branches and recorded in 2006 net profit of Euro 54.9 million and gross premiums written of Euro 3,148 million.

With this operation the Unipol Group strengthens its own position in the bancassurance business and continues to pursue the strategic guidelines and targets as set forth in the 2006-2009 industrial plan disclosed to the market on 14 September 2006.

Bologna/Roma, 31 July 2007

Unipol Assicurazioni S.p.A. www.unipol.it

Banca Nazionale del Lavoro S.p.A. www.bnl.it

Contacts

Relations with the Media Walter Dondi Unipol Group Corporate Identity and Communication Tel +39 335 8483821 w.dondi@unipol.it

Ad Hoc Communication Advisors Paolo Mazzoni Tel +39 335 1415590 paolo.mazzoni@adhoccommunication.it Investor Relations Adriano Donati Unipol Group

Tel +39 051 5076166 a.donati@unipol.it

Media Relations Francesco Chiurco Banca Nazionale del Lavoro Tel +39 06 4702.7209 press.bnl@bnlmail.com Investor Relations Veronique Ormezzano BNP Paribas Tel +33 (0)1 42 98 76 28 investor.relations@bnpparibas.com

Please note that the original Press Release is in Italian. In case of doubt, the Italian version prevails